description
The Interpoint® MFX Series™ of high efficiency dc-dc converters
offers a wide input voltage range of 16 to 50 volts and up to 50
watts of output power. The units are capable of withstanding
short term transients up to 80 volts per MIL-STD-704A. The
package is a hermetically sealed, welded metal case. Flanged
and non-flanged models are available.
Converter Design

MFX Rev AB - 2015.07.23
16 to 50 Volts Input - 50 Watt
model numbering key
MFX      28   05   S    F / 883
Base Model
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Screening
Number of Outputs
 (S = single)
(R = decimal point, 3R3 = 3.3 Vout)
(Standard screening has no designator
in this position.)
Case Option
(Non-flanged case has no designator in
this position)
SMD Numbers
Standard Microcircuit Drawing
(SMD)
MFX Similar Part
5962-1520401HXC in process MFX283R3S/883
5962-1520402HXC in process MFX2805S/883
To indicate the flanged case option change the “X” to “Z” In the SMD
number. The SMD number shown is for Class H screening, non-flanged.
For exact specifications for an SMD product, refer to the SMD drawing.
SMDs can be downloaded from:
model Number Options
To determine the model number enter one option from
each category in the form below.
Category Base Model and
Input Voltage
Output Voltage 1 Number of
Outputs 2
Case Options 3 Screening 4
Options MFX28
3R3, 05 S (non-flanged, leave blank) (standard, leave blank)
F (flanged) ES
883
Fill in for
Model # MFX28                                                                 /
Notes
1. Output Voltage: An R indicates a decimal point. 3R3 is 3.3 volts out.
2. Number of Outputs: S is a single output.
3. Case Options: For the standard case, Figure 6 on page 8, leave the case option blank. For the flanged case option, Figure 7 on page 9, insert the letter F
in the Case Option position
4. Screening: For standard screening leave the screening option blank. For other screening options, insert the desired screening level. For more information see
Table 8 on page 10 and Table 9 on page 11.
Figure 5: Model Numbering Key
Table 4: SMD Number Cross Reference
Table 5: Model Number Options
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
MFX Single Output DC-DC Converters
28 Volt input – 25 Watt
www.craneae.com/interpoint Page 5 of 11
MFX Rev AB - 2015.07.23
16 to 50 Volts Input - 50 Watt
Table 6: Operating Conditions, All Models, 25°C case, 28 Vin, 100% load, unless otherwise specified.
Notes:
1. Guaranteed by characterization test and/or analysis. Not a production test.
2. Tested with inhibit pin pulled to ground through a diode.
3. An external inhibit interface should be used to pull the inhibit low or
leave it floating. The inhibit pin can be left unconnected if not used.
MFX Series  All Models
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Lead Soldering Temperature 1 10 seconds max. — — 300 °C
STORAGE TEMPERATURE 1 -65 — +150 °C
CASE OPERATING FULL POWER -55 — +125 °C
TEMPERATURE ABSOLUTE 1 -55 — +135
DERATING OUTPUT POWER/CURRENT 1 LINEARLY From 100% at 125°C to 0% at 135°C
ESD RATING 1 MIL-STD-883 Method 3015 250 - 499 V
MIL-PRF-38534, 3.9.5.8.2 Class 1A
ISOLATION: input to output or any 500 VDC at 25°C 100 — — Megohms
pin to case except case pin
Undervoltage lockout Rising VIN (Turn on) 13.3 15.3 15.9
-55°C to +125°C Falling VIN (Turn oFF) 13.3 14.3 15.6 V
CURRENT LIMIT                        % OF FULL LOAD — 125 — %
CONVERSION FREQUENCY     FREE RUN -55° TO +125°C 455 500 545 kHz
INHIBIT ACTIVE LOW (OUTPUT DISABLED) inhibit pin pulled low 2 — — 0.8 V
Do not apply a voltage to the inhibit pin 3 INHIBIT PIN SOURCE Current 1 — — 4 mA
REFERENCED TO INPUT COMMON
INHIBIT ACTIVE HIGH (OUTPUT ENABLED) INHIBIT PIN CONDITION EXTERNAL OPEN COLLECTOR OR
Do not apply a voltage to the inhibit pin 3 LEAVE UNCONNECTED
OPEN CIRCUIT PIN VOLTAGE 1 14 16 18 V
For mean time between failures (MTBF) contact Applications Engineering
powerapps@crane-eg.com   +1 425-882-3100 option 7
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
MFX Single Output DC-DC Converters
28 Volt input – 25 Watt
www.craneae.com/interpoint Page 6 of 11
MFX Rev AB - 2015.07.23
16 to 50 Volts Input - 50 Watt
Table 7: Electrical Characteristics -55°C to +125°C case, 28 Vin, 100% load, free run, unless otherwise specified.
Notes
1. Guaranteed by characterization test and/or analysis. Not a production test.
2. Up to 80 volt transient per MIL-STD-704 A.
3. Recovery and startup times are measured from application of the
transient or change in condition to the point at which VOUT is within
1% of final value.
4. Tested on release from inhibit.
single output models MFX283R3S MFX2805S
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX Units
OUTPUT VOLTAGE TC = 25°C 3.26 3.30 3.34 4.95 5.00 5.05
TC = -55°C TO +125°C 3.20 3.30 3.40 4.85 5.00 5.15 V
OUTPUT CURRENT VIN = 16 TO 50 V — — 15.15 — — 10 A
OUTPUT POWER VIN = 16 TO 50 V — — 50 — — 50 W
OUTPUT RIPPLE TC = 25°C — 50 100 — 50 100 mV p-p
20 Hz - 10 MHz TC = -55°C TO +125°C — 50 100 — 50 100
LINE REGULATION VIN = 16 TO 50 — 1 15 — 1 15 mV